

News Release

217 South James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Contact: Jim Robinson Phone: 931-388-1970

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Email: jrobinson@heritagebankandtrust.com

Smith Joins Heritage Bank & Trust as Commercial Relationship Officer

(October 21, 2020) — Heritage Bank & Trust is pleased to welcome Marty Smith as the newest member of the bank's team. Smith joins the bank team as a commercial relationship manager.

Smith comes to Heritage Bank & Trust with more than eighteen years of banking experience. A Columbia native, Smith received his degree from Middle Tennessee State University after serving in the United States Navy. Smith is a graduate of the Graduate School of Banking at Louisiana State University and the Tennessee Bankers Association, Southeastern School of Banking.

Most recently, Smith worked at Reliant Bank as a commercial loan officer.

"I'm looking forward to being a part of Heritage Bank & Trust and making a positive impact on the community I grew up in," says Smith. "I've been a community banker for more than 18 years and am looking forward to continuing to help our community members meet their financial goals."

Smith began his career at First Federal Bank and went on to work for Bank of Camden, Community First Bank & Trust and Reliant Bank.

"The addition of Smith to the bank team will allow us to meet the goals and objectives set forth in our strategic plan," says President and CEO Jim Robinson. "I am delighted to welcome him to the Heritage Bank & Trust family."

Smith serves on the King's Daughters' School Board of Directors as the treasurer and also a director for the Columbia Academy Upper School Football Board of Directors.

Heritage Bank & Trust is a community bank with locations in Columbia, Mount Pleasant and Lawrenceburg. As of September 2020, Heritage Bank & Trust had total assets of approximately \$208 million.